



Project 24-14
French Road Water Main Relocation

				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4		BIDDER NO. 5		BIDDER NO. 6	
				Calnin & Goss, LLC		PTS Contractors, Inc		Advance Construction, Inc.		Kruczek Construction, Inc.		Alfson Excavating, LLC		Carl Bowers & Sons Const. Co., Inc.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
SANITARY SEWER															
SS-01	Raise Sanitary Sewer Manhole	LS	1	\$3,855.70	\$3,855.70	\$5,143.00	\$5,143.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,222.22	\$4,222.22	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
STORM SEWER															
ST-01	Abandon/Remove Existing Storm Sewer Appurtenances	LS	1	\$4,110.35	\$4,110.35	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
WATER MAIN															
W-01	Provide 12" PVC Water Main (Granular Backfill)	LF	170	\$106.57	\$18,116.90	\$230.00	\$39,100.00	\$125.00	\$21,250.00	\$250.00	\$42,500.00	\$200.00	\$34,000.00	\$240.00	\$40,800.00
W-02	Provide 12" PVC Water Main (Natural Backfill)	LF	1380	\$98.00	\$135,240.00	\$90.00	\$124,200.00	\$106.00	\$146,280.00	\$91.50	\$126,270.00	\$95.00	\$131,100.00	\$95.00	\$131,100.00
W-03	Provide 8" PVC Water Main (Natural Backfill)	LF	15	\$247.57	\$3,713.55	\$635.00	\$9,525.00	\$167.00	\$2,505.00	\$257.00	\$3,855.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$160.00	\$2,400.00
W-04	Provide 2" Corporation with Plug/Cap with 2" Galvanized Pipe	EA	1	\$889.99	\$889.99	\$1,220.00	\$1,220.00	\$1,426.00	\$1,426.00	\$1,600.55	\$1,600.55	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
W-05	Provide 12" Gate Valve	EA	4	\$7,783.24	\$31,132.96	\$5,520.00	\$22,080.00	\$5,450.00	\$21,800.00	\$6,250.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$22,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00
W-06	Provide 8" Gate Valve	EA	1	\$4,654.81	\$4,654.81	\$3,240.00	\$3,240.00	\$3,180.00	\$3,180.00	\$3,650.00	\$3,650.00	\$3,320.00	\$3,320.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
W-07	Provide 6" Gate Valve	EA	3	\$3,305.62	\$9,916.86	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,411.00	\$7,233.00	\$2,750.00	\$8,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00
W-08	Provide Connection to Existing Water Main	EA	3	\$1,791.87	\$5,375.61	\$2,645.00	\$7,935.00	\$4,693.00	\$14,079.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
W-09	Provide Hydrant (6.5' Bury)	EA	1	\$6,879.69	\$6,879.69	\$5,835.00	\$5,835.00	\$5,934.00	\$5,934.00	\$6,325.00	\$6,325.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00
W-10	Provide Hydrant (6.0' Bury)	EA	1	\$6,745.36	\$6,745.36	\$5,735.00	\$5,735.00	\$5,858.00	\$5,858.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$5,650.00	\$5,650.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
W-11	Provide Hydrant (5.5' Bury)	EA	1	\$6,618.04	\$6,618.04	\$5,635.00	\$5,635.00	\$5,711.00	\$5,711.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$5,550.00	\$5,550.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00
W-12	Provide Temporary Hydrant Extension (2.5 Feet)	EA	1	\$2,267.75	\$2,267.75	\$1,885.00	\$1,885.00	\$1,720.00	\$1,720.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
W-13	Provide 6" PVC Hydrant Lead	LF	30	\$97.92	\$2,937.60	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	\$107.00	\$3,210.00	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$90.00	\$2,700.00
W-14	Abandon/Remove Water Main and Appurtenances	LS	1	\$7,472.60	\$7,472.60	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$8,220.00	\$8,220.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
STREET AND DRAINAGE															
SD-01	Unclassified Excavation (Fill Around Hydrants)	LS	1	\$662.97	\$662.97	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,135.00	\$2,135.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
SD-02	Provide Temporary 12" Crushed Aggregate Base Course Restoration	SY	300	\$12.13	\$3,639.00	\$10.30	\$3,090.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$18.00	\$5,400.00	\$11.00	\$3,300.00	\$22.00	\$6,600.00
SD-03	Landscaping - Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Mulch	SY	65	\$3.98	\$258.70	\$15.00	\$975.00	\$10.00	\$650.00	\$13.00	\$845.00	\$15.00	\$975.00	\$10.00	\$650.00
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION															
SC-01	Provide Silt Fence	LF	200	\$2.25	\$450.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$2.50	\$500.00	\$2.50	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
SC-02	Polystyrene Insulation Board	LF	15	\$10.47	\$157.05	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$6.00	\$90.00	\$13.00	\$195.00	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$5.00	\$75.00
SC-03	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$5,660.51	\$5,660.51	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
SC-04	Traffic Control French Road Flagging	LS	1	\$1,699.94	\$1,699.94	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID:				\$262,455.94		\$265,000.00		\$275,516.00		\$277,777.77		\$282,895.00		\$294,625.00	